

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5724 OF 2006

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VIJAY PAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification and office report )

Date: 26/02/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.Sharan, ASG

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

Applicant

Mr. Keshav Dayal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. J.N.Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Banamali Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.2 is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.2

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5724 OF 2006

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
...Appellant(s)

Versus

VIJAY PAL SINGH  
...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard counsel for the respondent applicant.

I.A. No.2 is dismissed.

.....J.

( B.P.SINGH)

.....J.

( H.S.BEDI)

New Delhi,

February 26, 2007.